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1200 COUNTY-CITY BUILDING 
227 W. JEFFERSON BOULEVARD 
SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601-1830 

PHONE   574/235-9241 
 FAX         574/235-7670 
TTY        574/235-5567 

July 29, 2025 
 
Redress South Bend 
1138 College Street 
South Bend, IN 46628 
Via email: info@redresssouthbend.com       
 

Re: Public Records Request AR25-0764 
 
Dear Logan: 
 

Your public records seeking submissions and produced records relating to public records requests 
AR25-0001 through AR25-0100 has been referred to me.  I am enclosing with this letter a log that lists the 
information contained on the forms of all public records requests submitted to the City of South Bend from 
January 1, 2025 through the numbering of AR25-100.  You will note that there are no request assigned AR25-
001 or AR25-002, but there are twenty-five requests bearing AR24- prefixes received between January 1, 2025 
and January 6, 2025.  This is due to a technical issue related to the automatic numbering of requests that briefly 
occurred at the start of the year. 

 
Please use this list to request any corresponding records produced that you are interested in obtaining.  

Depending on the specific request, some of these records may require a cost to produce, and some may not 
have the same disclosure decision as the original request if you do not have the same relationship to the case 
as the requestor did.  Corresponding records responsive to each request will have to be individually reviewed 
to determine whether they can be reproduced to you. 

 
If you have any questions, you may contact our department at (574) 235-9241 or 

apra@southbendin.gov.  
Sincerely, 

   
Danielle Weiss       

        Danielle Weiss   
Senior Assistant City Attorney 

Encl. 

 

mailto:apra@southbendin.gov


Form ID Date Rec'd Department Requestor Name Org. Records Requested Req. Address Req. Email Req. Phone Additional Info from Requestor Fire/EMS Supporting Info Relationship to Case
Property Address of 

Request
Months 

Requested

AR25-0100 1/23/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Kim Page

Caress 
Worland Law 

Group

[" -Body Worn Camera 
Footage\r\n -911 

Calls/Audio"]

836 E. 64th Street, 
Indianapolis, Indiana, 

46220
kim@caresslaw.com (317) 255-5400

<p>911 Audio and Body cam footage in connection with 
motor vehicle collision/police report (State ID 904392730; 
Local ID 23019857);  Investigating officer Christopher Fey 
ID 2153;  Drivers&#58;  Katherine Radinovic and Michael 

W. King;  Crash date&#58; 11/13/23; Monday @ 
9&#58;44AM; Arrival time&#58; 0952 (report 

attached)</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Michael King's attorney</p>

AR25-0099 1/23/2025
["Building 

Department"]
David 

Swartzbaugh
Poerio Inc. [" -Site Plan"]

467 Lowries Run 
Road, Pittsburgh, 

Rhode Island, 15237

dswartzbaugh@poeri
o.com

(412) 366-6767
<p>I am requesting PDF Copy of Approved Permit Plans 

referencing Permit BD25000292 that was issued on 
1/22/2025</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 5115 Dylan Drive 25-Jan

AR25-0098 1/23/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Autumn Doss

Matcher 
Media

[" -Calls for Service\r\n -
Body Worn Camera 

Footage\r\n -
Photographs"]

19 Pompa Lane, 
Telford, Pennsylvania, 

18969

autumn@matcher.c
om

(469) 632-6497

<p>I have attached a copy of the Trial Exhibits. I would like 
to request 1, 2, 2A, 3A, 3, 4, 5, 6A, 6B, 6C, 6D, 103, 104-
134 and 135-147. Please let me know of any associated 

cost with this request.

Sincerely,


Autumn Doss

Matcher Media




</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Independent Journalist</p>

AR25-0097 1/23/2025
["Other/I'm Not 

Sure"]
Tawnie Taylor MCS

350 Highland Drive, 
Suite 100, Lewisville, 

Texas, 75067

Tawnie.Taylor@mcs3
60.com

(469) 771-5217

<p>Requesting case histories for the below abatement 
cases, along with any other open violations, permits, liens, 

or fees requiring action. 

ENV-24-06727 - 7/30/24

ENV-24-04657 - 6/10/24

ENV-24-04378 - 6/5/24

ENV-24-02567 - 5/3/24


ENV-23-09754 - 9/21/23 

ENV-00730- 2016 - 17833 </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 1006 West Rose St All

AR25-0096 1/22/2025
["South Bend 

Animal Resource 
Center"]

Janetta Wilson

[" -License Information-
Complaints -

Letter(s)/Notice(s) -
Citations"]

2414 Kenwood ave, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46628

janwilsonrey@gmail.
com

(574) 400-5215

<p>Paws N Claws pet spa has failed to get their annual 
inspection and permits multiple times. I wanna know if 

they have gotten the necessary permits or if they’re being 
fined for continuously failing to get these permits and not 

having an inspection.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
2010 Ironwood Circle. 
South Bend, IN 46635

25-Jan

AR25-0095 1/22/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Mike McIntyre None [" -Other"]

370 Thackeray Ln., 
Northfield, Illinois, 

60093

Mike.mcintyre@bair
dwarner.com

(847) 668-9148
<p>Police report that includes statement of victim and 
events leading up to time of shooting of Joseph Mehan 

alleged victim. </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>None</p>

AR25-0094 1/22/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Misty Whitmer-
Boyd

Pfeiger, 
Morgan & 

Stesiak

[" -EMS Run Report\r\n -
EMS Billing Report"]

53600 N. Ironwood 
Road, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46635

msw@pilawyers.co
m

(574) 272-2870

<p>We are requesting the run report/billing on our client 
Michael Lee, Sr. DOS 11/03/2023 at the intersection of 

Lincolnway West and North Wilber Street, South Bend, St. 
Joseph County, Indiana.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2023-11-03<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>Intersection of Lincolnway 
West and North Wilber Street, South Bend, St. 

Joseph County, Indiana </p>

<p>Attorney's Office 
Representing Michael Lee</p>

AR25-0093 1/22/2025
["Neighborhood 

Services/Enforce
ment"]

OMPH, LLC [" -Copies of Pictures"]
1650 South Bend Ave, 
Ste 100, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46617

amywarner@bhhsnip
m.com

(574) 534-3789
<p>There were no pictures attached to the violation notice 

we got for ENV-25-00202.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
1105 Jefferson St, South 

Bend, IN 46601
25-Jan

AR25-0092 1/22/2025
["Neighborhood 

Services/Enforce
ment"]

Matt Barrett Personal ["-List of Violations"]
110 S. Niles Ave., 

South Bend, Indiana, 
46617

Barrett.1@nd.edu (574) 904-7144

<p>I am writing to request an update of information last 
provided in response to AR23-47, which updated 

information provided in response to AR22-281, AR22-282, 
AR22-618, AR22-619, AR22-1545, and AR-1546.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 122 S. Niles Ave.
February 24,  

2023 to present 



AR25-0091 1/22/2025

["Fire 
Department/EM

S","Other/I'm 
Not Sure"]

Skip Shand
Shand 

Forensic 
Investigations

["-Fire Incident 
Report\r\n -Fire 

Investigation Report"]

18322 State Road 
101, Spencerville, 

Indiana, 46788

Skip@shandforensic.
com

(260) 238-5800
<p>Requesting both the fire report and investigation 

report</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-12-08<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>1026 Lawndale Avenue</p>

<p>Fire Investigator hired by 
insurance company</p>

1026 Lawndale Avenue 24-Dec

AR25-0090 1/22/2025
["Neighborhood 

Services/Enforce
ment"]

OMPH, LLC [" -Copies of Pictures"]
1650 South Bend Ave. 
Ste 100, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46617

amywarner@bhhsnip
m.com

(574) 534-3789
<p>I need the photos associated with this Litter 

Violation&#58; ENV-25-00212. They were not attached 
when I logged into the city's website.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
1312 S 30th St, South 

Bend, IN 46615
25-Jan

AR25-0089 1/21/2025
["Neighborhood 

Services/Enforce
ment"]

sean dauss [" -Copies of Pictures"]
#627, north liberty , 

Indiana, 46554
36chambers61@gm

ail.com
(574) 855-6144

<p>I'm trying to obtain any documentation on 405 
Sherwood avenue pertaining to code violations between 

7/2023 and 6/2024. I called  code enforcement twice 
pertaining to flooding problems, but the code enforcement 
employee found several other code violations associated 
to this address. All violations and pictures associated to 

this address are needed.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 405 sherwood avenue  
09 /2024    
02/2025

AR25-0088 1/21/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

LaKisha Ellis
Partner 

Assessment 
Corp

[" -Inspection Report"]
100 E. California 

Avenue, Ste 400, OKC, 
Oklahoma, 73104

Lellis@partneresi.co
m

(572) 213-0712

<p>Please provide a copy of open/unresolved fire code 
violations on file regarding Corby Homes located at  1022 

Patty Lane aka 902 Patty Lane aka 2950 East Hope 
Avenue/Parcel#018-5209-7867 </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2025-01-21<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>Corby Homes @ 1022 aka 902 
Patty Lane aka 2950 East Hope Avenue</p>

<p>3rd Party</p>

AR25-0087 1/21/2025
["Building 

Department","Pu
blic Works"]

LaKisha Ellis
Partner 

Assessment 
Corp.

[" -Site Plan -
Certificates of 

Occupancy -Building 
Violations","-
Engineering"]

100 E. California 
Avenue, Ste 400, OKC, 

Oklahoma, 73104

Lellis@partneresi.co
m

(572) 213-0712

<p>Regarding  Corby Homes @ 1022 Patty Lane, aka 902 
Patty Lane and 2950 East Hope Avenue/Parcel#018-5209-

7867, please provide a copy of&#58; Open/unresolved 
Building Code Violations, Certificates of Occupancy,  Final 

Approved Site Plan, Any current road projects that will 
impact the right of way of the subject property (i.e. 

planned easements, expansions, condemnations) </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
102 Patty Lane aka 902 

Patty Lane aka 2950 East 
Hope Avenue

AR25-0086 1/21/2025

["Fire 
Department/EM

S","Building 
Department","Bu

ilding 
Department","Ot

her/I'm Not 
Sure"]

Amanda Clarkson
Partner 

Engineering & 
Science, Inc.

["-Fire Incident 
Report\r\n -Hazardous 
Spill Assistance\r\n -

Fire Investigation 
Report"," -Building 

Violations-Permits -
Certificates of 

Occupancy -Site 
Plan"," -Building 

Violations-Permits -
Certificates of 

Occupancy -Site Plan"]

1255 Janice St, 
Holland, Michigan, 

49423

amanda.clarkson1@
gmail.com

(616) 250-6392

<p>

Assessing&#58; historical and current property record 

cards for current and historical buildings




Building&#58; building permit summary for current and 
historical buildings, building violations




Zoning/Planning&#58; zoning code, zoning violations, 

activity use limitations




Fire&#58; record of fires, hazardous materials usage, 
storage or release, and above or underground storage 

tanks</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>1900-01-01<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>17441 SR 23 Highway/ Indiana 
23, South Bend. There is no specific incident date 
for my request. I am looking for all records. </p>

<p>Contractor</p>
17441 SR 23 Highway/ 

Indiana 23

AR25-0085 1/21/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Naj Walton ["-Case Report"]

8051 33rd Ave S, 
Minneapolis, 

Minnesota, 55425

nwalton83@gmail.c
om

(612) 391-5447
<p>I just would like to know why my brother has a 

warrant.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Brother </p>

AR25-0084 1/21/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

NYREE WILLIAMS LEXIS
["-Fire Incident 

Report"]

POB 7400025, 
ATLANTA, Georgia, 

30374

CRU.INCOMING@LE
XISNEXISRISK.COM

(678) 924-4900 <p>NOTHING</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-12-01<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>627 JOHSON</p>

<p>3RD</p>



AR25-0083 1/21/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

NYREE WILLIAMS LEXISNEXIS
["-Fire Incident 

Report"]

POB 740025, 
ATLANTA, Georgia, 

30374

CRU.INCOMING@LE
XISNEXISRISK.COM

(678) 924-4900 <p>NOTHING</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-12-20<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>JEFFERSON</p>

<p>3RD</p>

AR25-0082 1/21/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

NYREE WILLIAMS LEXIS
["-Fire Incident 

Report"]

PO BOX 740025, 
ATLANTA, Georgia, 

30374-0025

CRU.INCOMING@LE
XISNEXISRISK.COM

(678) 924-4900 <p>NOTHING</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-12-20<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br>1337 WOODFIELD</p>

<p>3RD</p>

AR25-0081 1/21/2025

["Fire 
Department/EM

S","Police 
Department"]

Brianna Lind Metropolitan
[" -Fire Investigation 

Report"]

William Penn Annex 
P.O. Box 926, 
Philadelphia, 

Pennsylvania, 19105

Blind@metroreportin
g.com

(215) 550-1778
<p>Fire


Names Involved&#58; Bend QSR Inc

Requesting police and fire report. </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2025-01-06<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br>2605 Lincoln Way</p>

<p>Insurance</p>

AR25-0080 1/20/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Madison Fergison
Grey Ridge 

Apartments
[" -Fire Investigation 

Report"]

3012 Ediosn Road, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46615

madisonf@renewingi
nc.com

(574) 850-0623
<p>We are needing a copy of the investigation report to 

submit to insurance company for claims. </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-12-20<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>1337 Woodfield Ave Apt 
102</p>

<p>Property Manager</p>

AR25-0079 1/20/2025
["Other/I'm Not 

Sure"]
Lucille Nowicki

318 Geneva ct., 
Schaumburg, Illinois, 

60193

luvrambo1@yahoo.c
om

(224) 520-0688 <p>Marriage certificate</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 318 Geneva ct. Oct-77

AR25-0078 1/20/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Autumn Doss

Matcher 
Media

["-Case Report\r\n -
Body Worn Camera 

Footage\r\n -Dashcam 
Footage\r\n -911 
Calls/Audio\r\n -

Photographs\r\n -
Other"]

19 Pompa Lane, 
Telford, Pennsylvania, 

18969

autumn@matcher.c
om

(469) 632-6497
<p>Please see additional documentation for specific 

records requested.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Independent Journalist</p>

AR25-0077 1/20/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Laurie Lesar
Blackburn 

Romey
[" -EMS Run Report\r\n -

EMS Billing Report"]

1450 University Drive 
Court, Granger, 
Indiana, 46530

llesar@blackburnro
mey.com

(574) 227-8647
<p>Requesting EMS run report and billing from 08/10/23 

</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2023-08-10<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br>N Ironwood Dr &amp; N 

Country Club Ln, South Bend</p>

<p>Attorney's Office</p>

AR25-0076 1/20/2025
["Other/I'm Not 

Sure"]
Conrad 

FitzSimons

August Mack 
environmenta

l

1302 N Meridian St, 
Suite 300, 

Indianapolis, Indiana, 
46202

cfitzsimons@august
mack.com

(317) 916-3142

<p>August Mack Environmental is conducting an 
environmental study, I am requesting information 

regarding any environmental spills/incidents within the 
vicinity of the site, records of wells/septic tanks, 

underground storage tanks (USTs), and aboveground 
storage tanks (ASTs) at the site.


 

</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>

3152 Mary Ct, South Bend, 
IN 46614   Parcel 

Number(s): 71-08-22-102-
003.000-026        

Any

AR25-0075 1/19/2025

["Fire 
Department/EM

S","Building 
Department"]

David Sendek

Partner 
Engineering 

and Science, 
Inc.

[" -Fire Investigation 
Report\r\n -Hazardous 

Spill Assistance\r\n-
Fire Incident Report","-
Permits -Certificates of 

Occupancy -Building 
Violations"]

21932 Concord Drive, 
Brownstown, 

Michigan, 48193

dsendek@partneresi
.com

(313) 300-9784

<p>For the Fire Department, I am requesting records 
regarding hazardous material inspections (HAZMAT), 
Underground/Aboveground Storage Tanks (UST/AST) 
removal/installation/oversight, spill responses, fire 

prevention measures that used Aqueous Film Forming 
Foam (AFFF) to extinguish fire.  </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2025-01-19<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>1022 Patty Lane, South Bend, 
IN</p>

<p>Consultant</p> 1022 Patty Lane
January 1940 to 

January 2025



AR25-0074 1/18/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Sayela Walubita

[" -Other\r\n -Calls for 
Service"]

4312 Hunter Run 
Circle, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46628

sayelaw@hotmail.co
m

(847) 302-3411

<p>On or around 06/20/2014, my ex-wife Roberta Kafatia 
who has since relocated and moved back to Africa made 

false allegations of domestic violence against me. On 
06/21/2014, she was accompanied by two South Bend 
police officers to retrieve a few personal items from our 

shared residence. Her brother later mentioned to me that 
an investigation was opened by South Bend police. </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Self</p>

AR25-0073 1/17/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Matthew Stokes
Envirotech 
Consulting 

Svs., Inc

[" -Hazardous Spill 
Assistance"]

17333 Dugdale Drive, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46635

mstokes@envirotech
.ws

(812) 599-7555

<p>RE&#58; Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
Request for Public Records for Subject Property located at 
17333 Dugdale Drive, South Bend, Indiana 46635. Records 

Request includes information on possible Hazardous 
Materials Releases, Permits, Complaints, Enforcement 

Actions, Underground Storage Tanks and any 
Environmental conditions known or existing for the 

Subject Property.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2025-01-27<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>17333 Dugdale Drive, South 
Bend, IN</p>

<p>Consultant for Property 
Transaction</p>

AR25-0072 1/17/2025
["Building 

Department"]
Cassie Fleetwood

Weaver 
Consultants 

Group
["-Permits"]

7121 Grape Road, 
Granger, Indiana, 

46530

cfleetwood@wcgrp.c
om

(574) 309-1021

<p>I would like to request any pertinent documents 
related to the removal of asbestos containing material 
from the property during/before the demolition of the 

building in December 2014. I have a copy of the demolition 
permit (attached); however, there is no certification of 

asbestos removal and disposal. </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
412 E. Sample Street, 

South Bend, IN
14-Dec

AR25-0071 1/17/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Jon Umer

State Farm 
Insurance

[" -Accident Report"]
108 N Barker Court, 
Valparaiso, Indiana, 

46385

jon.ulmer.c538@stat
efarm.com

(219) 741-0081
<p>Narrative of police report that includes the name and 

address of the driver who drove their vehicle into our 
insured's rental property.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>StateFarm insures the home 
damaged by a vehicle</p>

AR25-0070 1/17/2025
["Building 

Department"]
Scott Calentine

Carpenters 
Union 

Local#413
["-Permits"]

3570 Blackthorn 
Court, South Bend , 

Indiana, 46628

scalentine@cmrcc.c
om

(574) 526-1002
<p>I’m looking for a record of permits pulled by “ERH 
Services” for 1 year in the city and county. I’ve already 

acquired the records from Mishawaka.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> ERH Services Permits
January 2024, 
January 2025

AR25-0069 1/17/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Matt Smith

Custard 
Insurance 
Adjusters

[" -Photographs"]
P.O. Box 581, 

Syracuse, Indiana, 
46567

msmith@custard.co
m

(765) 610-1230
<p>We are requesting photos taken by police at the scene. 

South Bend PD report # 24014837.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Claims adjuster for an 
involved party.</p>

AR25-0068 1/17/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Karina Calderon Cedar Glen ["-Case Report"]

425 S. 25th Street, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46601

manager@cedarglen
southbend.com

(574) 222-2381 <p>Case Number 25632</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Owner of Property</p>

AR25-0067 1/16/2025
["Building 

Department"]
Nick Benninghoff ["-Permits"]

332 N Ironwood Dr., 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46615

nickbenninghoff@cr
essyeverett.com

(574) 361-0223
<p>All contractors bonded and permitted to perform 
electrical, plumbing, hvac, foundation, and general 

contracting work in South Bend.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>

AR25-0066 1/16/2025

["Building 
Department","Hi

storic 
Preservation 

Commission"]

Grady Schmidt

[" -Certificates of 
Occupancy-Permits -
Inspection Reports -
Building Violations -

Site Plan"," -History"]

1705 N Crilly Ct, 
Chicago, Illinois, 

60614

gradyschmidt@gmail
.com

(513) 910-5874

<p>Hello, I'm looking for any documentation related to the 
property at 508 W Washington St. I'm interested in this 

property as a real estate purchase.




Thanks,</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 508 W Washington St.
2010 through 

present



AR25-0065 1/16/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Monica Palacios
Special 

Victims Unit
[" -EMS Run Report"]

533 North Niles 
Avenue, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46617

mpalacios@stjoepro
s.org

(574) 235-7818
<p>According to SBPD 24-13888 report, victim was 

transported from scene to SJRMC.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-11-10<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>1141 Milton Street, South Bend, 
IN </p>

<p>Paralegal/Prosecution</p>

AR25-0064 1/16/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Monica Palacios
Special 

Victims Unit
[" -EMS Run Report"]

533 North Niles 
Avenue, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46617

mpalacios@stjoepro
s.org

(574) 235-7818

<p>We are set for trial on 1/21/25. Please send the records 
to my email at mpalacios@stjoepros.org. If the records are 

sent after 1/17/25, please cc DPA Jennifer McKinney at 
jmckinney@stjoepros.org. </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2023-10-02<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>1045 W. Vanburen Street, 
South Bend, IN</p>

<p>Paralegal/Prosecution</p>

AR25-0063 1/16/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Maggie Cuson
Pfeifer, 

Morgan & 
Stesiak

[" -EMS Run Report\r\n -
EMS Billing Report"]

53600 N Ironwood 
Rd., South Bend, 
Indiana, 46635

maggie@pilawyers.c
om

(574) 272-2870 <p>n/a</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-05-12<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>Sample St. / Chapin St. - South 
Bend</p>

<p>Attorney's Office</p>

AR25-0062 1/16/2025

["Building 
Department","Ot

her/I'm Not 
Sure"]

Alyssa Stark

[" -Certificates of 
Occupancy -Site Plan-

Permits -Inspection 
Reports"]

250 W 57th St, New 
York City, New York, 

10107
astark@ascap.com (615) 742-5085

<p>Looking for the maximum occupant load permitted at 
121 S Niles Ave STE 11. For the purpose of determining 

accurate rate for public performance music license 
pursuant to US copyright law. 


</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 121 S Niles Ave STE 11 most recent

AR25-0061 1/16/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Kari Blaeuer

Crash 
Consulting 

Services, LLC

[" -Photographs\r\n -
911 Calls/Audio\r\n -

Dashcam Footage\r\n -
Body Worn Camera 

Footage\r\n -Calls for 
Service\r\n-Case 

Report\r\n -Other"]

120 W. Halliburton 
Ct., Independence, 

Missouri, 64050
kari@kjccs.com (816) 868-9061

<p>Also requesting tox/blood draw results and any other 
materials related to this investigation.  Case #24-

15494.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>crash reconstruction</p>

AR25-0060 1/15/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Joseph Calderone ChartSquad
[" -EMS Run Report\r\n -

EMS Billing Report"]

60588 Woodstock 
Court, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46614

calderone_joseph_f4
b6f8d8@patients.ch

artsquad.com
(866) 209-9379

<p>Joseph Calderone 1-15-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-
15-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2023-03-14<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>South Bend</p>

<p>Self</p>

AR25-0059 1/15/2025

["Fire 
Department/EM

S","Other/I'm 
Not 

Sure","Neighbor
hood 

Services/Enforce
ment" "Building 

Dawn Carrington

[" -Inspection Report","-
List of Violations"," -
Building Violations -

Certificates of 
Occupancy"]

2717 S Arlington Rd , 
Akron, Ohio, 44312

d.carrington@cretelli
gent.com

(330) 283-8065

<p>

We are requesting any current open building zoning or fire 

violations as well as any readily available certificates of 
occupancy for the address 3001 E Jefferson Blvd</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2025-01-15<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>3001 E Jefferson Blvd</p>

<p>Requestonr</p> 3001 E Jefferson Blvd
January 2020-

January 15,2025

AR25-0058 1/15/2025
["Neighborhood 

Services/Enforce
ment"]

Renee Skeete
[" -Copies of Pictures-

List of Violations -
Hearing Results"]

8885 George Avenue, 
Berrien Springs, 
Michigan, 49103

rskeetejd@yahoo.co
m

(574) 366-0626
<p>The reports from housing inspection conducted at any 

time after 2019.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 506 South Harris Street
All months with 

complaints

AR25-0057 1/15/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Nathan Anstadt IndyLSG
[" -EMS Run Report\r\n -

EMS Billing Report"]

120 E Market St Ste 
1100, Indianapolis, 

Indiana, 46204

nanstadt@indylsg.co
m

(317) 536-8541
<p>Please also complete the affidavit included with the 

request to certify how many pages you send.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-05-17<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>n/a</p>

<p>Records Retrieval for 
attorney</p>



AR25-0056 1/15/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Hensley Legal 
Group 

[" -EMS Billing Report"]
8350 Sunlight Drive 
Suite 300, Fishers, 

Indiana, 46037

haoulia.barry@hireh
ensley.com

(317) 222-3974 <p>Please include all payments and adjustments </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-10-26<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>Lincolway W intersection of N 
Johnson ST</p>

<p>Attorney </p>

AR25-0055 1/15/2025
["Neighborhood 

Services/Enforce
ment"]

LV Holdings LLC [" -Copies of Pictures"]
3903 Portage Road 

Suite C #218 , South 
Bend, Indiana, 46628

arlina.lvpropertyman
agement@gmail.co

m
(574) 217-0269

<p>May we request for the picture of the litter as indicated 
in the citations we received?</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
1724 Kendall St South 

Bend 46613
December 2024, 

January 2025

AR25-0054 1/14/2025
["Building 

Department"]
Yazmin Morales

Romanucci & 
Blandin

[" -Inspection Reports"]
321 N. Clark Street, 

Chicago, Illinois, 
60654

ymorales@rblaw.net (312) 253-8607

<p>Dear officer - the dropdown options did not have an 
option for my request. 




Pursuant to The Access to Public Records Act (APRA), I am 

requesting all video files used by the St. Joseph County 
Building Department personnel or agents that used to 

educate, train, inspect, present or use as demonstration 
regarding led-based paint that may be in your possession. 

</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>

AR25-0053 1/14/2025

["Fire 
Department/EM

S","Building 
Department","Bu

ilding 
Department"]

Sara Patton

[" -Inspection 
Report\r\n -Hazardous 

Spill Assistance"," -
Certificates of 

Occupancy -Building 
Violations"," -
Certificates of 

Occupancy -Building 
Violations"]

3290 Bennett Creek 
Avenue, Unit B #219, 

Frederick MD, 
Maryland, 21704

schetelat@bestinspe
ctions.com

(301) 972-4660

<p>Good afternoon! I am reaching out for some 
information as part of an Environmental Site Assessment 
I’m completing on an apartment complex in South Bend 

(Information Request Letters attached). If you have access 
to this information or could point me in the right direction 

of who to contact I would greatly appreciate it!




The Pointe at St. Joseph

307 East LaSalle Avenue


South Bend, IN 46617

</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-01-01<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>I am only looking for open fire 
code violations, records of USTs or ASTs, and 

records of haz mat incidents at 307 East LaSalle 
Avenue please!</p>

<p>N/A</p> 307 East LaSalle Avenue
Only anything 
outstanding

AR25-0052 1/14/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Misty Whitmer-
Boyd

Pfeifer, 
Morgan & 

Stesiak

[" -EMS Run Report\r\n -
EMS Billing Report"]

53600 N. Ironwood 
Road, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46635

msw@pilawyers.co
m

(574) 272-2870
<p>We are requesting the EMS run report and billing for 

our client Jonathan Karkiewicz DOS 09/18/2024.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-09-18<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>3000 Block of Lincolnway West, 
South Bend, St. Joseph County, Indiana</p>

<p>Attorney's Office 
Representing in Personal Injury 

Claim</p>

AR25-0051 1/14/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Kevin Martin 

D.O.C. #169789 
["-Case Report"]

Indiana Department of 
Corrections - 

Pendleton 
Correctional Facility - 

4490 East 
Reformatory Road , 
Pendleton, Indiana, 

46064

(574) 235-9241
<p>Kevin Martin 1-10-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-14-

25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Self</p>

AR25-0050 1/14/2025
["Other/I'm Not 

Sure"]
Matthew J. Barrett

110 S. Niles Ave., 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46617
Barrett.1@nd.edu (574) 904-7144

<p>Any correspondence or other documents related to the 
Riverfront Liquor License issued to East Bank Eats, LLC, 

doing business as Howard Pork, after the restaurant 
announced its permanent closing on August 28, 2024, and 

especially any correspondence regarding the attempted 
assignment of the liquor license to Cheryl's Bistro, which 

has been operating at that same location.  </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 521 E. Jefferson Blvd.
August 2024 

through January 
2025

AR25-0049 1/14/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

RAVEN GOODWIN
["-Fire Incident 

Report"]

1307 TWYCKENHAM 
DR, SOUTH BEND, 

Indiana, 46613

SHERNAN@SOUTHB
ENDIN.GOV

(574) 703-4816
<p>MS. GOODWIN PHONED REQUESTING THIS REPORT.  
SHE DOES NOT HAVE A COMPUTER NOR EMAIL.  SO , I AM 

SENDING THIS IN FOR HER.  THANKS - SMH</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-04-23<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>LAUREL</p>

<p>3RD PARTY</p>



AR25-0048 1/14/2025

["Police 
Department","Fir

e 
Department/EM

S"]

Mark A. Dale 

St. Jospeh 
County 

Community 
Corrections

[" -Calls for Service\r\n-
Case Report"," -EMS 

Run Report"]

4161 Lathrop Street, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46628

mdale@sjcindiana.g
ov

(574) 236-2142

<p>Gerard Montgomery was sentenced to St. Joseph 
County Community Corrections and was allowed 

movement to the doctor on December 6, 2024, and was 
found sleeping outside in the snow and medics 

transported Gerard Montgomery to the hospital.  The 
reports are necessary to support the incident that 

happened on December 6, 2024, with work release client 
Gerard Montgomery.  </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-12-06<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>Michigan Street/Monroe</p>

<p>Senior Case Manager</p>

AR25-0047 1/13/2025

["Building 
Department","Pu

blic 
Works","Other/I'

m Not 
Sure","Neighbor

hood 
Services/Enforce

Colleen Malloy

[" -Inspection Reports -
Building Violations -

Certificates of 
Occupancy-Permits -

Site Plan","-
Engineering","-List of 
Violations -Copies of 

Pictures -Outstanding 

505 Howard, South 
Bend, Indiana, 46617

cms611@me.com (630) 697-5256

<p>We live next door and this property appears 
abandoned.  We feel this is a hazardous condition with no 
known occupants for over 5 years.  There is one light on in 

same room continuously.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 501 Howard, South Bend
January 2018-

December 2025

AR25-0046 1/13/2025
["Building 

Department"]
Dante Hargis ["-Permits"]

6755 Daly Road, West 
Bloomfield, Michigan, 

48322

dhargis@encorereis.
com

(586) 610-9848 <p>Looking to receive a copy of Permit - BD18006289</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 2401 Lincoln Way W
01/1/2018-
12/31/2019

AR25-0045 1/13/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Jonny Calzado 

Vazquez
["-Case Report"]

321 E. Fox Street, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46613
(574) 514-1041

<p>Jonny Calzado Velazquez 1-10-25 - Entered by M. 
Frattini on 1-13-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Self</p>

AR25-0044 1/13/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Kelly L. Travis

Butzel 
Attorneys & 
Counselors

["-Case Report"]

12 Longmeadow 
Village Drive - Suite 

100, Niles, Michigan, 
49120

(269) 591-6915
<p>Kelly L. Travis 1-10-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-13-

25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Attorney</p>

AR25-0043 1/13/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Gabriela 

Velazquez
Consumer 
Law Group

["-Case Report"]
6232 N. Pulaski Road - 

Suite 300, Chicago, 
Illinois, 60646

(312) 620-7777
<p>Gabriela Velazquez 1-10-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 

1-13-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Attorney</p>

AR25-0042 1/13/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Frank Wolferd

Blackburn 
Romey

[" -Accident Report"]
1450 University Drive 

Court, Granger, 
Indiana, 46534

(574) 227-8645
<p>Frank Wolfred - Blackburn Romey 1-10-25 - Entered by 

M. Frattini on 1-13-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Attorney</p>

AR25-0041 1/13/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Roy Leyva

Flora Legal 
Group

["-Case Report"]
6840 Eagle Highlands 

Way, Indianapolis, 
Indiana, 46254

(317) 487-4652
<p>Roy Leyva 1-10-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-13-25. 

Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Attorney</p>

AR25-0040 1/13/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Eric Hobbs

LexisNexis 
Claims

[" -Body Worn Camera 
Footage"]

PO Box 740025, 
Atlanta, Georgia, 

30374
(678) 924-4900

<p>Eric Hobbs LexisNexis 1-10-25 - Entered by M. Frattini 
on 1-13-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>N/A</p>

AR25-0039 1/13/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Thelma Flannery ["-Case Report"]

111 Broadmore Est., 
Goshen, Indiana, 

46528
(574) 336-2208

<p>Thelma Flannery 1-10-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-
13-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Victim</p>



AR25-0038 1/13/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Angelyne Lisinski

Lisinski Law 
Firm

["-Case Report"]
3982 Powell Road - 
Suite 330, Powell, 

Ohio, 43065
(380) 251-1263

<p>Angelyne Lisinski 1-10-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-
13-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Attorney</p>

AR25-0037 1/12/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Kevin S. Whitaker
Vergon Fire 

Investigation
[" -Fire Investigation 

Report"]

666 Forest Glen Dr, 
Valparaiso , Indiana, 

46385

Kevin.Whitaker@verg
onfire.com

(219) 314-2655

<p>I am reqeusting the fire incident report, fire 
investigation report for a fire incident on 01/07/2025.  

Additionally I am requesting any fire inspection reports for 
this address from approximately the previous five 

years.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2025-01-07<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>2606 Lincolnway West</p>

<p>Insurance Investigator</p>

AR25-0036 1/10/2025

["Fire 
Department/EM

S","Other/I'm 
Not Sure"]

Bobby and 
Michele Denison

["-Fire Incident 
Report"]

15640 Springmill Dr, 
Mishawaka , Indiana, 

46545

denisonmichele0@g
mail.com

(574) 315-9989
<p>We just need a fire marshal report for our home owners 

insurance</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2023-05-03<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>1322 E Jackson St South Bend 
In 46545</p>

<p>past home owner</p>
1322 E Jackson Rd South 

Bend In 46614
5/3/2023

AR25-0035 1/10/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Chad Hooten

St. Joseph 
County - 

Safety Risk 
Manager

[" -Hazardous Spill 
Assistance"]

227 W. Jefferson 
Boulevard - 7th Floor, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46601

chooten@sjcindiana
.gov

(574) 292-8409
<p>Run Report from HAZMAT call to County City Building 

for suspicious package/mail on 01/08/2025. (Entered 
online by M. Frattini 1-10-25)</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2025-01-08<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>County City Building</p>

<p>Safety Risk Manager</p>

AR25-0034 1/10/2025 ["Water Works"] Kae’Juan Grimes
Wholesale 
Real Estate

[" -Payments"]
5036 Cedarwood 

Lane, South Bend, 
Indiana, 46619

grimes.kaejuan@gm
ail.com

(574) 383-7939
<p>I’m Looking For A List Of Properties With Their Water 

Shut Off.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>

AR25-0033 1/10/2025
["Neighborhood 

Services/Enforce
ment"]

Angie Mlekodaj
Meridian Title 
Corporation

["-List of Violations"]
4440 Edison Lakes 

Parkway, Mishawaka, 
Indiana, 46545

mishawakaprocessin
g@meridiantitle.com

(574) 271-3777 <p>Please provide a copy of the open housing case.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
810 North St. Louis 

Boulevard

AR25-0032 1/10/2025
["Other/I'm Not 

Sure"]
Redress South 

Bend

1138 College Street, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46628

info@RedressSouthB
end.com

(574) 261-1180

<p>Emails sent from 
&quot;azeithammer@southbendin.gov&quot; 




to any of these addresses&#58; 

&quot;ituray@gannett.com&quot;, 
&quot;jparrott@wvpe.org&quot;, 

&quot;News57@abc57.com&quot;, 
&quot;newscenter16@wndu.com&quot;, 

&quot;wvpe@wvpe.org&quot;, 
&quot;bmontgomery@wsbt.com&quot;, 




Timeline&#58; July 1st, 2024 - January 10, 2025




Subject/Keywords&#58; &quot;For Immediate 

Release&quot; &quot;Release&quot;, &quot;News&quot;, 
&quot;event&quot;, &quot;Foster&quot;, 

&quot;Mueller&quot;, &quot;South Bend&quot; 
&quot;Schedule&quot;</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>

AR25-0031 1/10/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Rebekah Kinney / 
Paralegal

Norris 
Choplin 

Schroeder

[" -Fire Investigation 
Report\r\n-Fire 

Incident Report\r\n -
Inspection Report"]

101 W. Ohio Street, 
9th Floor, 

Indianapolis, Indiana, 
46204

rkinney@ncs-
law.com

(317) 269-9330
<p>Any and all fire investigation documents, records, and 

reports regarding a fire that occurred on 12/21/2024 at 
Notre Dame.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-12-21<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>Notre Dame</p>

<p>Insurer  </p>



AR25-0030 1/10/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Schiller Law 
Offices

[" -EMS Run Report\r\n -
EMS Billing Report"]

210 E Main Street, 
Carmel, Indiana, 

46032

abbey@schillerlawof
fices.com

(317) 578-2100
<p>Schiller Law Offices represent Shania Perry for her 

personal injury case, resulting from her MVA on 11/24/24. 
</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-11-24<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>Ironwood</p>

<p>Personal Injury Case 
Manager</p>

AR25-0029 1/9/2025 ["Public Works"] Sabrina Gaskill
[" -Solid Waste/Waste 

Management"]

4732 Portsmouth, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46619

Sgaskill85@gmaill.c
om

(612) 389-7415
<p>I need the dates that I put in for special trash


to be removed from my house &amp; the items that I 
requested 2 be moved</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 4732 Portsmouth
January 2022-
January 2023

AR25-0028 1/9/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Schiller Law 
Offices

[" -EMS Run Report\r\n -
EMS Billing Report"]

210 E Main Street, 
Carmel, Indiana, 

46032

abbey@schillerlawof
fices.com

(317) 578-2100
<p>I am the case manager for Natalie Johnston and 

Schiller Law Offices is representing her for the MVA she 
was in on 11/21/2024. </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-11-21<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>SR933 at Intersection of Laing 
Ave</p>

<p>Personal Injury Case 
Manager</p>

AR25-0027 1/9/2025 ["Water Works"] Charles Douglas

Multicultural 
Family 

Fellowship 
INC

[" -Payments"]
535 South Grant 

Street, South Bend, 
Indiana, 46619

jdouglas@basicisp.n
et

(574) 217-7205
<p>Please indicate the method of payment and the 

payment amount.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 535 South Grant Street
January 2010, 
February 2020

AR25-0026 1/9/2025

["Fire 
Department/EM

S","Other/I'm 
Not Sure"]

Brianna Lind Metropolitan
["-Fire Incident 

Report"]

William Penn Annex 
P.O. Box, 

Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania, 19105

Blind@metroreportin
g.com

(215) 550-1778
<p>Fire


Names Involved&#58; Gregory Crew

A neighbor had a fire that affected our insured. </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-12-14<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>338 N Olive St. Apt C</p>

<p>Insurance</p> 338 n Olive St. Apt C 12/14/2024

AR25-0024 1/9/2025 ["Public Works"] Dan Wickland
Solving Home 

Sales
[" -Other/Not Sure"]

6991 E Camelback Rd 
D-347, , Scottsdale,, 

Arizona, 85251

dan@solvinghomesa
les.com

(480) 680-8168

<p>I am requesting a list of homes/homeowners in St. 
Joseph County, Indiana that have experienced a fire within 

the past 6 months. This data is considered public 
information, and I would like to obtain the relevant details, 

including property addresses and any available 
information regarding the incidents. We are looking to 
contact owners and see if they would consider selling. 

Thank you.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> Past 6 months. 

AR25-0025 1/8/2025
["Other/I'm Not 

Sure"]
Stephen Sass

Indiana 
Nature LLC

27910 U.S. Hwy 20, 
New Carlisle, Indiana, 

46552

ssass@indiananatur
e.net

(574) 340-9239

<p>Minutes of the Venues Parks &amp; Arts' Ecological 
Advocacy Committee from October 28, 2024. This is the 

second request for this information. The first was sent and 
acknowledged on December 10, 2024. Not sure why these 

public records are not made available on the city's 
website&#58; 

docs.southbendin.gov/WebLink/Browse.aspx?startid=219
7&amp;row=1&amp;dbid=0</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 24-Oct

AR25-0023 1/8/2025
["Building 

Department"]
Esteban Reynoso [" -Site Plan"]

2224 W. Western, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46619

reynoso2224@yahoo
.com

(574) 302-9419 <p></p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 2224 W. Western
blueprint plans 

not site plan

AR25-0022 1/8/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Gerrie Rosenburg
Keller & Keller 

PLLC
[" -EMS Billing Report"]

814 Port St., St. 
Joseph , Michigan, 

49085

grosenburg@2keller.
com

(269) 277-5213 <p>I am only requesting the ambulance billing.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-02-04<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>Intersection of Elwood Ave 
&amp; Goodland Ave</p>

<p>Attoney</p>



AR25-0021 1/8/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Robert Bennett Resident ["-Case Report"]

PO Box 3062, South 
Bend, Indiana, 46609

rmb902@yahoo.com (740) 704-2657
<p>Provided details to officer (#2367) about incidents.  

Need physical copy of police report.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Claimant</p>

AR25-0020 1/8/2025 ["Public Works"] Michelle Swain
Bradley 

Company
["-Board of Public 

Works"]

112 West Jefferson 
Blvd, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46601

mswain@bradleyco.
com

(574) 213-5574
<p>We need copies of invoices since we have not received 

them at the billing address.  However, the billing address 
you have on file is correct.  </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
460 Stull St. SB IN 46601 
and 165 Franklin St, SB IN 

46601
24-Dec

AR25-0019 1/8/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Jodie Russell [" -Calls for Service"]

11659 Wilkins Mill 
Drive, Granger, 
Indiana, 46530

jodie_russ1992@sbc
global.net

(574) 250-3547

<p>I am POA for Gordon Perry who resides at 901 E Fox St. 
He has been ill for the past few weeks and is currently in a 
rehab center. He informed me his back door was unlocked 
and I could let Terminix in this morning. When I went, the 

back door was deadbolted and the neighbor said someone 
called for a wellness check and maybe they locked the 

door. I need to get the key to have Terminix come back out. 
</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>POA For Gordon Perry</p>

AR25-0018 1/8/2025
["Building 

Department"]
Paul Laughlin

[" -Inspection Reports -
Building Violations"]

3577 Mohler Rd, Blue 
Ash, Ohio, 45241

paul.laughlin.jr@gm
ail.com

(847) 732-1977

<p>the south bend redevelopment commission meeting 
minutes from June 23, 2022 read that &quot;there was 
outreach from the building department regarding 228 

Sycamore elevator shaft.&quot; Can you please provide 
the results of that inquiry and if there are any issues with 
the elevator, which has had issues over the last several 

years? thanks.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 228 Sycamore
June 2022 - 

present

AR25-0017 1/7/2025
["South Bend 

Animal Resource 
Center"]

Autumn wiggins Sbarc [" -Letter(s)/Notice(s)"]
2122 huey street , 

South bend , Indiana, 
46628

abryie5188@gmail.c
om

(574) 300-8626
<p>I am requesting the name of the person who made the 

report against me. </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
2122 huey street south 

bend indiana 46628 
25-Jan

AR25-0016 1/7/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Autumn Doss

Matcher 
Media

[" -Other\r\n -911 
Calls/Audio\r\n -

Dashcam Footage\r\n -
Body Worn Camera 

Footage\r\n -
Photographs\r\n-Case 

Report"]

19 Pompa Lane, 
Telford, Pennsylvania, 

18969

autumn@matcher.c
om

(469) 632-6497
<p>Please added word document for requested 

records</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>To inform the public</p>

AR25-0015 1/7/2025

["Building 
Department","Ot

her/I'm Not 
Sure"]

Mallory Ayersman
EPS 

Enivronmenta
l Services Inc

[" -Hazardous Spill 
Assistance","-Permits -

Inspection Reports -
Site Plan -Building 

Violations -Certificates 
of Occupancy"]

7237 West Devon 
Avenue, Chicago, 

Illinois, 60631

mayersman@epsenv
ironmental.com

(773) 792-3090
<p>Please see the attached Document for the complete 

description of requested records</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
3301 Portage Road South 

Bend, Indiana
ALL

AR25-0014 1/7/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Megan O'Day

Maternal 
Maternity 

Review 
Committee

["-Case Report"]
2 N. Meridian Street, 

Indianapolis, Indiana, 
46204

(317) 233-1325
<p>Maternal Mortality - Megan O'Day 1-7-25 - Entered by 

M. Frattini on 1-7-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Review Committee</p>

AR25-0013 1/7/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Ashley Becker ["-Case Report"]

212 N. Oregon 
Avenue, Osceola, 

Indiana, 46561
(574) 210-2377

<p>Ashley Becker 1-7-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-7-
25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Mother</p>



AR25-0012 1/7/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Mark T. Smith ["-Case Report"]

53361 Crestview 
Drive, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46635
(574) 203-2131

<p>Mark T. Smith 1-6-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-7-25. 
Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Father</p>

AR25-0011 1/7/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Kenneth Lindow [" -Calls for Service"]

4554 Ridgedale Road, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46614
(574) 360-5027

<p>Kenneth Lindow 1-6-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-7-
25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Property owner</p>

AR25-0010 1/7/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Clemestine Carter [" -Photographs"]

809 S. Illiniois Street, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46619
(574) 323-3814

<p>Clemestine Carter 1-6-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-
7-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>N/A</p>

AR25-0009 1/7/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Angelyne E. 

Lisinski
The Lisinski 

Law
["-Case Report"]

10104 Brewster Lane - 
Suite 1100, Powell, 

Ohio, 43065
(832) 415-9102

<p>Angelyne E. Lisinski 1-6-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-
7-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Attorney</p>

AR25-0008 1/7/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Aletha  Hughes

Karl King 
Tower

[" -Calls for Service"]
515 E Monroe St, 

South Bend, Indiana, 
46614

karlkingholdings@as
pencos.com

(574) 282-2896
<p>We are a HUD property and HUD is requesting calls 
from January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Property Manager</p>

AR25-0007 1/6/2025
["Other/I'm Not 

Sure"]
Megan Russell-

Erlich
Acme 

Research 
5120 Highway 6, 

Riesel , Texas, 76664
municipal@acmeres

earch.com
(800) 810-3846

<p>Under the Indiana Access to Public Records Act, we 
formally request that your office provide us


with public spending information, including both capital 
and operating expenditures, for payments


made by or on behalf of City of South Bend during fiscal 
year 2024.  


**Please see the attached letter **

</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
227 West Jefferson 

Boulevard South Bend, IN 
46601

FY2024

AR25-0006 1/6/2025
["Neighborhood 

Services/Enforce
ment"]

Juan Juarez ["-List of Violations"]
717 S Meade St, South 
Bend, Indiana, 46619

(574) 310-4472
<p>Please see attached need invoices from 3/6/2019 - 

12/10/2024.   </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 717 S Meade St 2019-2024

AR25-0005 1/6/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Peter J. Agostino

Anderson, 
Agostino & 
Keller, P.C.

[" -Accident Report\r\n-
Case Report"]

131 South Taylor 
Street, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46601

agostino@aaklaw.co
m

(574) 288-1510
<p>Please provide a copy of the investigation report and 

statement or summary of statement of Jesse Wilburn and 
any other witnesses.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Attorney for Douglas 
Pittman</p>

AR25-0004 1/6/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Camille Sarabia

South Bend 
Tribune

["-Case Report"]
635 S. Lafayette Blvd., 
Ste. 138, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46601

csarabia@gannett.c
om

(574) 276-7327

<p>I would like to know the amount of shots fired incidents 
on July 4, 2024 and July 4, 2023. 




Thank you</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Reporter</p>



AR25-0003 1/6/2025
["Neighborhood 

Services/Enforce
ment"]

Vinod Gupta [" -Copies of Pictures"]
17962 foxborough 
lane, boca raton, 

Florida, 33496
guptavc@gmail.com (561) 487-2742 <p></p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 1806 s warren st december 

AR24-2141 1/6/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Attorney Benjamin 

Fryman

Schwerd, 
Fryman & 

Torrenga, LLP 
[" -Other"]

825 E. Lincolnway , 
Valparaiso, Indiana, 

46383
bdf@sftlawyers.com (219) 841-5683

<p>Attorney Benjamin Fryman is requesting a copy of the 
report 24-15508. He represents Mr. Kecman. Thank you. 

</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Attorney Fryman represents 
Mr. Kecman</p>

AR24-2140 1/6/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Serena Bethel-
Polito

[" -Fire Investigation 
Report"]

935 S Gladstone Ave, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46619

serenabethel@gmail
.com

(574) 310-9366
<p>My insurance needs a copy of the fire marshal's report 

of my garage fire. </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-05-07<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>935 S Gladstone Ave South 
Bend IN 46619</p>

<p>Self</p>

AR24-2139 1/5/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Lanisha Davis ["-Case Report"]

7684 E 43RD LN, 
Yuma, Arizona, 85365

lanishad1987@gmail
.com

(574) 360-0227
<p>Need arrest record information for job qualification 

</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Self</p>

AR24-2138 1/5/2025
["Other/I'm Not 

Sure"]
Marie Jim Lacsina

Jones Lang 
LaSalle

200 East Randolph 
Drive, Floor 43-48, 
Chicago, Illinois, 

60601

MarieJim.Lacsina@jll
.com

(312) 782-5800

<p>To Fire Department

We are conducting an environmental assessment of 1950 

Ridgedale Road, South Bend.




Please see attached files for the complete details of our 
request.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
1950 Ridgedale Road, 

South Bend

AR24-2137 1/5/2025
["Other/I'm Not 

Sure"]
Marie Jim Lacsina

Jones Lang 
LaSalle

200 East Randolph 
Drive, Floor 43-48, 
Chicago, Illinois, 

60601

MarieJim.Lacsina@jll
.com

(312) 782-5800

<p>To Fire Department

We are conducting a property condition assessment of 

1950 Ridgedale Road, South Bend. In regard to this 
property&#58;


•	Are there open, unresolved fire code violations on file for 
the property?


•	Does the department conduct regular, routine code 
compliance inspections of this type of property?


We are requesting a response via email. Thank you for your 
attention to this request.


</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
1950 Ridgedale Road, 

South Bend

AR24-2136 1/5/2025
["Building 

Department"]
Marie Jim Lacsina

Jones Lang 
LaSalle

[" -Inspection Reports -
Building Violations-

Permits"]

200 East Randolph 
Drive, Floor 43-48, 
Chicago, Illinois, 

60601

MarieJim.Lacsina@jll
.com

(312) 782-5800

<p>We are conducting an environmental assessment of 
1950 Ridgedale Road, South Bend.


•	Are you aware of any environmental issues at or adjacent 
to the property?


•	Are you aware of any petroleum, chemical, or hazardous 
waste storage tanks that are active or have been installed, 

removed, or closed located on the property?

•	Are you aware of asbestos or lead paint abatements 

conducted on the site?</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
1950 Ridgedale Road, 

South Bend

AR24-2135 1/5/2025
["Building 

Department"]
Marie Jim Lacsina

Jones Lang 
LaSalle

[" -Inspection Reports -
Certificates of 

Occupancy -Building 
Violations-Permits"]

200 East Randolph 
Drive, Floor 43-48, 
Chicago, Illinois, 

60601

MarieJim.Lacsina@jll
.com

(312) 782-5800

<p>We are conducting a property condition assessment of 
1950 Ridgedale Road, South Bend.


•	Are there open, unresolved building code violations on 
file for the property?


•	Does the department conduct regular, routine code 
compliance inspections of this type of property?


•	Please provide us with the current Certificate(s) of 
Occupancy for the property.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
1950 Ridgedale Road, 

South Bend



AR24-2134 1/4/2025

["Building 
Department","N

eighborhood 
Services/Enforce

ment","Public 
Works","Other/I'

m Not Sure"]

Lenora Popken

["-Permits -Inspection 
Reports -Site Plan -
Building Violations -

Certificates of 
Occupancy","-List of 

Violations"," -
Other/Not Sure"]

5415 Sterling Drive, 
Apt 7, Granger , 
Indiana, 46530

lenora.popken1@gm
ail.com

(478) 397-8870
<p>Any and all documentation relating to the building of, 

changes to, and activities occurring at 924 Emerson 
Avenue. To include permits, property records, etc</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 924 Emerson Avenue 

AR24-2133 1/3/2025

["Fire 
Department/EM

S","Building 
Department","Ot

her/I'm Not 
Sure","Neighbor

hood 
Services/Enforce

ment"]

Ottie McCullum
National Due 

Diligence 
sevices

[" -Inspection Report"," -
Site Plan -Certificates 

of Occupancy -Building 
Violations","-List of 

Violations"]

221 Circle Drive, 
maitland, Florida, 

32751

omccullum@nddser
vices.com

(407) 426-7979
<p>please see the attached letter for all information being 

requested</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>1111-01-01<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>307 E Lasalle Ave / PARCEL 
ID&#58; 018-5002-0001</p>

<p>authorized 3rd Party</p>
307 E Lasalle Ave / PARCEL 

ID: 018-5002-0001
January 2010 - 
January 2025

AR24-2132 1/3/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Sara Ann Menn ["-Case Report"]

2014 Kemble Avenue, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46613
(574) 222-8089

<p>Sara Ann Menn 1-3-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-3-
25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Mother</p>

AR24-2131 1/3/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Matthew L. Rice

["-Case Report\r\n -
Calls for Service"]

3849 N. Rose Road, 
Walkerton, Indiana, 

46574
(574) 256-8828

<p>Matthew L. Rice 1-3-25 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-3-
25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Self</p>

AR24-2130 1/3/2025

["Police 
Department","Fir

e 
Department/EM

S"]

Misty Whitmer-
Boyd

Pfeifer, 
Morgan & 

Stesiak

[" -Body Worn Camera 
Footage\r\n -Dashcam 

Footage\r\n -
Photographs"," -EMS 
Run Report\r\n -EMS 

Billing Report"]

53600 N. Ironwood 
Road, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46635

msw@pilawyers.co
m

(574) 272-2870

<p>We are looking to obtain any audio/video footage (dash 
cam/body cam) or photographs that were taken or 

obtained on behalf of our client's Anthony Vitale (f/k/a 
Anthony Sharp), Danielle Hall and Vincent Vitale (f/k/a 

Vincent Sharp) for an accident that occurred on November 
6, 2024. We are also looking to obtain the EMS run report 
for treatment given at the scene of the accident and the 

EMS billing.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-11-06<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>Intersection of Miami Street 
and East Calvert Street South Bend, Indiana</p>

<p>Attorney's Office 
Representing</p>

AR24-2129 1/3/2025 ["Water Works"] Kim Kollar

Weichert 
Realtors Jim 

Dunfee & 
Assoc

["-History Print"]
201 N Sunnyside Ave, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46617
kim@kimkollar.com (574) 274-7440

<p>I represent Carolyn Rey, the owner, for the sale of this 
property which is scheduled to close on January 17th. It is 

mandatory that the buyer's lender receive a statement 
from the sewer department stating that the sewer was 
evaluated and the roots were removed and the water is 

flowing freeing with no further service required.  The seller 
is out of the country until January 10th and I really need 

</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>
201 N Sunnyside Ave, SB 

46617
24-Dec

AR24-2128 1/3/2025

["Police 
Department","Fir

e 
Department/EM

S"]

KIMBERLY 
GUIJOSA-TORRES

ST JOSEPH 
CO. DCS

[" -Calls for Service\r\n-
Case Report\r\n -911 
Calls/Audio"," -EMS 

Run Report"]

300 N. DR. MARTIN 
LUTHER KING JR. , 
BLVD., SUITE 200, 
SOUTH BEND, IN  
46601, SAME AS 
ABOVE, Indiana, 

SOUTH BEND

Kimberly.Guijosa-
Torres@dcs.in.gov

(574) 395-8236
<p>PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED&#58; Consent To Release 

Form</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-12-22<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>1310 N. ADAMS ST., SOUTH 
BEND IN 46628</p>

<p>FAMILY CASE MANAGER</p>

AR24-2127 1/2/2025
["Other/I'm Not 

Sure"]
Accutrend Data

Accutrend 
Data 

Corporation

7860 E Berry Pl #200, 
Greenwood Village, 

Colorado, 80111

acqdata@accutrend.
com

(720) 457-1817

<p>Hello,




I would like to request a listing of new businesses filed in 
South Bend City for the month of December 2024. 

Information including&#58; Business name, business 
address, contact name, business phone number, and date 
that the business was filed. (All contact info you’re able to 

provide.) 




Thank you!

</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p>



AR24-2126 1/2/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Kristi Gilbert
Blackburn 

Romey
[" -EMS Run Report\r\n -

EMS Billing Report"]

1450 University Drive 
Court, Granger, 
Indiana, 46530

kgilbert@blackburnr
omey.com

(574) 227-8643
<p>Please provide the run report and billing for our client. 

Thank you!</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2023-12-31<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br>South Bend Airport</p>

<p>Attorney</p>

AR24-2125 1/2/2025 ["Water Works"] Mark Anthony PROTITLE [" -Bills"]
3517, NEW MACLAND 
RD, Georgia, POWDER 

SPRINGS

mannyr@protitleusa.
com

(469) 297-2788

<p>Hello,




Please check your records and let us know if you provide 
utility service for the given property. If yes, provide us the 
account number with payoff for any unpaid balance and 

provide a payoff good through as of *01/25/2025*.




Property Address – 1906 Corby Boulevard South Bend IN 
46617


Owner Name&#58; FEARLESS FIGHTING IRISH LLC</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 1906 Corby Boulevard
06/01/2024 - 
01/10/2025

AR24-2124 1/2/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Camille Sarabia

South Bend 
Tribune, news

["-Case Report\r\n -
Calls for Service"]

635 S. Lafayette Blvd., 
Ste. 138, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46601

csarabia@gannett.c
om

(574) 276-7327

<p>I would like to request the number of calls and the 
number of case generated incidents for shots fired on Jan. 

1, 2025. I'd also like to compare the year prior, so I'd like 
the number of calls and the number of case generated 

incidents for shots fired from Jan. 1, 2024. Thank you. </p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>News</p>

AR24-2123 1/2/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Amir Coley

["-Case Report\r\n -
Body Worn Camera 

Footage"]

Homeless Shelter, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46601
(574) 235-9241

<p>Amir Coley 12-30-24 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-2-25. 
Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Participant</p>

AR24-2122 1/2/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Manjeet Kaur ["-Case Report"]

1801 Prairie Avenue, 
South Bend, Indiana, 

46613
(973) 494-2256

<p>Manjeet Kaur 12-30-24 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-2-
25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>.</p>

AR24-2121 1/2/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Jennifer S. 
Marcotte

["-Case Report"]
56714 Fairmont 

Avenue, South Bend, 
Indiana, 46619

(574) 514-1869
<p>Jennifer Marcotte 12-30-24 - Entered by M. Frattini on 

1-2-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Arrested</p>

AR24-2120 1/2/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Eric Hobbs

LexisNexis 
Claims 

Solutions Inc.
["-Case Report"]

PO Box 740025, 
Atlanta, Georgia, 

30374
(678) 924-4900

<p>Eric Hobbs - LexisNexis Claims 12-30-24 - Entered by 
M. Frattini on 1-2-25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Claims</p>

AR24-2119 1/2/2025
["Police 

Department"]
Joseph Sikon Allstate

["-Case Report\r\n -
Calls for Service"]

1602 W. Elwood 
Avenue, South Bend, 

Indiana, 46628
(888) 932-7364

<p>Joseph Sikon 12-30-24 - Entered by M. Frattini on 1-2-
25. Please see attached.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p>Investigator</p>

AR24-2118 1/2/2025 ["Public Works"] Angie Walbolt
Cost 

Stewardship
[" -Other/Not Sure"]

52654 IRONWOOD 
RD, South Bend, 
Indiana, 46074

(317) 376-6113 <p>December 2024 Bill Emailed to Us</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b><br><b><strong style="font-

size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-bold">Location 
of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; </strong></b><br></p>

<p></p> 52654 IRONWOOD RD 24-Dec



AR24-2117 1/1/2025
["Fire 

Department/EM
S"]

Kevin S. Whitaker
Vergon Fire 

Investigation
[" -Fire Investigation 

Report"]

666 Forest Glen Dr., 
Valparaiso, Indiana, 

46385

Kevin.Whitaker@verg
onfire.com

(219) 314-2655
<p>I am requesting the fire incident and fire investigation 

reports related to this incident.</p>

<p class="editor-paragraph"><b><strong 
style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-

bold">Date of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 
</strong></b>2024-12-24<br><b><strong 

style="font-size&#58;12px;" class="editor-text-
bold">Location of Fire/EMS Incident&#58; 

</strong></b><br>1505 W. Indiana Ave. South 
Bend 46613</p>

<p>Insurance Investigator</p>
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